
First Name Surname Work Phone Company Email
Seeglook Akeeagok 867 980 4164 Government Of Nunavut sakeeagok@gov.nu.ca
Bill Anderson 945-4380 East Side Planning Initiative banderson@gov.mb.ca
Don Aubrey 867-872-7942 Parks Canada Agency don.aubrey@pc.gc.ca
Jocelyn Baker 204-945-7110 Manitoba Conservation jocbaker@gov.mb.ca
Rene Barker 204-367-5232 Manitoba Model Forest pogg@mts.net
Trevor Barker 204-345-1433 Manitoba Conservation tbarker@gov.mb.ca
Nick Barnes 474-3999 Manitoba Hydro nebarnes@hydro.mb.ca
Ellen Barry 506-453-2684 Natural Resources Paulette.Arsenault@gnb.ca
Randy Batson
Thomas Beaudry (204)945-0007 Manitoba Government tbeaudry@gov.mb.ca

John Belanger 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development john.belanger@gov.ab.ca

Al Benoit 586-8474 Manitoba Metis Federation abenoit@mmf.mb.ca
Dan Benoit 586-8474 Manitoba Metis Federation dbenoit@mmf.mb.ca

Janelle Bieber 780-427-0574 Alberta Environment janelle.bieber@gov.ab.ca

Ramona Bird-Billy 204-945-2511
Aboriginal and Northern 
Affairs rbirdbilly@gov.mb.ca

Andries Blouw 204-983-5057
Fisheries and Oceans 
Canada bloww@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Robert Boswick 204-945-7015 Manitoba Conservation rboswick@gov.mb.ca
Bruce Bremner 204-345-1435 Manitoba Conservation bbremner@gov.mb.ca
Dean Bruce 204-646-2706 Interlake Metis Association tbuors@mmf.mb.ca
Bruce Bruyere (204)945-2694 Manitoba Government bbruyere@gov.mb.ca
Dan Bulloch 945-5618 Government Of Mantoba dbulloch@gov.mb.ca

Tim Burggraaff
Sustainable Resource 
Development

Cecilia Busch

Tim Byers 204-886-4643 Byers Environmental Studies byerses@escape.ca
Carmen Callihoo 780-951-8672 Environment Canada carmen.callihoo@ec.gc.ca
Robert Cameron 642-6105 Manitoba Conservation rcameron@gov.mb.ca
Lyle Campbell 204-642-6074 Province Of Manitoba lylcampbel@gov.mb.ca

Barb Chartier 953-3465 Fire Mgmt & Forest Protection bchartier@serm.gov.sk.ca
Sarah Clemons
Victoria Cole 474-3651 Manitoba Hydro vcole@hydro.mb.ca
Gene Collins 204-642-6077 Manitoba Conservation gecollins@gov.mb.ca
Curtis Colon 945-3433 Aboriginal Initiatives ccolon@gov.mb.ca
Mike Connor 867-667-5634 Environment Yukon mike.connor@gov.yk.ca.
Don Cook 204-945-4842 Manitoba Conservation
Melissa Cooper
Ian Corne 204-333-2845 Nilex Inc. icorne@nilex.com
Janice Cottrelle 306-787-8513 Saskatchewan Environment jcottrelle@serm.gov.sk.ca

Warren Coughlin
(204) 642-
6099 Province Of Manitoba WCoughlin@gov.mb.ca

Robin Courchene
Vince Crichton 204-945-6815 Manitoba Conservation vcrichton@gov.mb.ca

Esther Cunningham 204-984-8418
Transport Canada Marine 
Safety

Chris Curpen



Rob Dean 204-948-2326 Manitoba Govt rdean@gov.mb.ca
Jeff Delaney 945-7946 Manitoba Forestry Branch jdelaney@gov.mb.ca

Henry Desjarlais 306-787-5318
Government Of 
Saskatchewan hdesjarlais@serm.gov.sk.ca

Herman Dettman 945-7752 Manitoba Conservation hdettman@gov.mb.ca
Roy Dixon 204-945-6597 Manitoba Conservation rdixon@gov.mb.ca
John Dojack 204-945-7998 Manitoba Forestry Branch jdojack@gov.mb.ca

Norman Dokis 705 475-5594 Omnr norman.dokis@mnr.gov.on.ca

Derrick Downey
Sustainable Resource 
Development

Dennis Driscoll 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development dennis.driscoll@gov.ab.ca

Rod Drummond 204-627-8296 Manitoba Government rodrummond@gov.mb.ca
Jack Dubois Manitoba Conservation
Gord Dumas 205-689-2688 Mb Conservation gdumas@gov.mb.ca
James Duncan 204-945-7465 Manitoba Conservation jduncan@gov.mb.ca

Cory Enns 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development cory.enns@gov.ab.ca

Charles Faust 807-887-5065
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources charles.faust@mnr.gov.on.ca

Barton Feilders 705-755-1730
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources

barton.feilders@mnr.gov.on.c
a

Sherman Fraser 945-7806
Manitoba Provincial 
Government sfraser@gov.mb.ca

Rob Galloway 705-235-1153 Ministry of Natural Resources rob.galloway@mnr.gov.on.ca

Paul Gamble
1-705-856-
2396

Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources paul.gamble@mnr.gov.on.ca

Charles Gauthier 613-952-8993 Environment Canada charles.gauthier@ec.gc.ca

Tosh Gierek
(705) 755-
1521

Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources stan.gierek@mnr.gov.on.ca

Brian Gillespie 204-642-6096 Manitoba Conservation bgillespie@gov.mb.ca
Marcella Gionet

Mary Gordon 705-755-1814 Ministry of Natural Resources mary.gordon@mnr.gov.on.ca

Rick Grabowecky 204-984-8318 Health Canada
rick_grabowecky@hc-
sc.gc.ca

Michael Grant 807-475-1746
Ontario Ministry Of Northern 
Development And Mines mike.grant@ndm.gov.on.ca

Jean-Francois Gravel
418-627-
8658#4528

Ministere des Ressources 
naturelles et de la Faune

jean-
francois.gravel@mrnf.gouv.gc
.ca

Lindsay Gulenchyn 586-8474 Manitoba Metis Federation lgulenchyn@mmf.mb.ca

Jian Hua Guo
Zha Long Nature Reserve 
Administration Bureau

Anne Marie Gutierrez 416-314-2025 Ministry of Natural Resources
annemarie.gutierrez@mnr.go
v.on.ca

Fred Hall (807)468-2528
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources fred.hall@mnr.gov.on.ca

Linda Harlos 204-945-0495 Manitoba Government LHARLOS@GOV.MB.CA
Dave Hicks 204-945-5584 Manitoba Government DHICKS@GOV.MB.CA



Bruce Holmes 204 677-6642 Manitoba Conservation bholmes@gov.mb.ca
Glen Holmes 204-945-8344 Manitoba Government GHOLMES@GOV.MB.CA
Trent Hreno 204-945-7015 Manitoba Conservation threno@gov.mb.ca

Marilyn Hyde
(416) 327-
0110

Ontario Ministry Of Northern 
Development And Mines marilyn.hyde@ndm.gov.on.ca

Donald Jacobs 204-622-2209 Manitoba Conservation djacobs@gov.mb.ca

Cheryl Jerome 204-956-0660
Centre for Indigenous 
Environmental Resources cjerome.cier.ca

James (Bob) Johnston 705-864-3122 Ministry of Natural Resources bob.johnston@mnr.gov.on.ca
John Jonasson 204-945-7073 Manitoba Conservation jjonasson@gov.mb.ca

Scott Jones
Sustainable Resource 
Development

Mike Keizer 867-872-7956 Parks Canada Agency mike.keizer@pc.gc.ca
Jack Kinnear 306 787-9643 Saskatchewan Environment jkinnear@serm.gov.sk.ca
David Krouse
Ryan Kustra 474-4334 Manitoba Hydro rkustra@hydro.mb.ca
David Lafreniere
Julie Lafreniere
Kelly Leavesley 345-1427 Manitoba Conservation kleavesely@gov.mb.ca

Scott Lee
(613) 258-
8230 Ministry of Natural Resources scott.lee@mnr.gov.on.ca

Wayne Leeman 945-0011 Province Of Manitoba wleeman@gov.mb.ca
Rod Lehmann 204-945-8364 Province of Manitoba

Doug Leroux
(204) 345-
1450

Manitoba Water Stewardship - 
Fisheries Branch dleroux@gov.mb.ca

Chang You Li
Zha Long Nature Reserve 
Administration Bureau

Wei Min Li
Hei Long Jiang People's 
Congress

Andreas Lichtblau (807)727-3272
Ministry Of Northern 
Development And Mines

andreas.lichtblau@ndm.gov.o
n.ca

D'Arcy Linklater 204-484-2332 Nisichawayahikh Cree Nation

Mark Linklater 204-484-2414 Nisichawayahikh Cree Nation

Scott Lockhart 807 468-2591
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources

SCOTT.LOCKHART@MNR.
GOV.ON.CA

Dave Loftus 705-755-1371 Ministry of Natural Resources dave.loftus@mnr.gov.on.ca

Paul MacMahon 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development paul.macmahon@gov.ab.ca

David Macdonald 705-755-1923
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources

david.macdonald@mnr.gov.o
n.ca

Richard Mamalygo
(204) 642-
6073

Manitoba Conservation- 
Regional Operations RMamalygo@gov.mb.ca

Dan Marinigh 705-755-1540 Ministry of Natural Resources dan.marinigh@mnr.gov.on.ca

Rob Matthews 204-945-6118 Manitoba Water Stewardship Rmatthews@gov.mb.ca
Dwain McBain 204-476-7516 Lands Branch dmcbain@gov.mb.ca



Rebecca McKay 204-945-2898 Manitoba Forestry Branch remckay@gov.mb.ca
Heather McRae 204-945-5965 Government Of Manitoba hmcrae@gov.mb.ca
Blair Mctavish 204 945-6658 Manitoba Government BMcTAVISH@GOV.MB.CA
Fred Meier 945-8238 Province Of Manitoba fmeier@gov.mb.ca

Tony Merkl 204-642-6076 Manitoba Conservation(parks) TMerkl@gov.mb.ca
Colin Merritt 204-945-7462 Manitoba Govt CMerritt@gov.mb.ca

Frank Miklas 807-475-1262
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources frank.miklas@mnr.gov.on.ca

Tom Mirus 204-945-7781 Manitoba Govt TMirus@gov.mb.ca
Ron Missyabit (204)945-7088 Manitoba Government rmissyabit@gov.mb.ca
Jade Monkman

Joe Morriseau
Sustainable Resource 
Development

Jing Jun Mu Hei Long Jiang Province

Hillary Murdock 945-2821 Aboriginal Relations Branch
sweetest_thing03@hotmail.co
m

Mark Muschett 705-755-1564
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resource

mark.muschett@mnr.gov.on.c
a

Colin Needham 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development colin.needham@gov.ab.ca

Josie Nelson
Leslie Nelson
Marjorie Nelson
Joyce Olson

Donna Palermo 705-235-1190
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources

donna.palermo@mnr.gov.on.
ca

Hui Min Pan
Zha Long Nature Reserve 
Administration Bureau

Benjamin Paul
Marilyn Peckett (204)983-3965 Parks Canada Agency marilyn.peckett@pc.gc.ca
Shelley Penziwol Manitoba Conservation
Dennis Peristy 204-474-3016 Manitoba Hydro dperisty@hydro.mb.ca
Floyd Phillips 204-945-7003 Manitoba Conservation fphillips@gov.mb.ca

Glen Pranteau (306) 953 2892 Saskatchewan Environment GPranteau@serm.gov.sk.ca

Cheryl Prosser
(204) 945-
5188 Manitoba Conservation chprosser@gov.mb.ca

Rick Ratte 945-4997 Province Of Manitoba rratte@gov.mb.ca
Ken Rebizant Manitoba Conservation

Neil Reddekopp
(780) 427-
6091

Alberta Aboriginal Affairs & 
Northern Development neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca

Sharon Redsky 204-984-5694 Environment Canada sharon.redsky@cc.gc.ca
Lorraine Rekmans 613-233-5563 NAFA lrekmans@nafaforestry.org

Sharon Rew 705-755-5870
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources sharon.rew@mnr.gov.on.ca

Bruce Richard 705-564-7488
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources bruce.richard@mnr.gov.on.ca

Fred Richardson 807-468-2513

Ministry of Northern 
Development and Mines 
(Ontario)

fred.richardson@ndm.gov.on.
ca

Kelly-Anne Richmond 204.945.4040 Protected Areas Initiative kerichmond@gov.mb.ca



Margaret Robinson
Randy Ross Saskatchewan Environment

Dom Ruggieri
Sustainable Resource 
Development

Richard Russell 819-997-1565 Canadian Wildlife Service dick.russell@ec.gc.ca

Ken Schykulski 945-6797
Parks And Natural Areas 
Branch kschykulsk@gov.mb.ca

Serge Scrafield 204-945-7107 Manitoba Conservation(parks) sscrafield@gov.mb.ca

Barry Silver 416-326-2364
Ontario Native Affairs 
Secretariat barry.silver@jus.gov.on.ca

Moneca Sinclaire
Deborah Smith 204-766-2318 Brokenhead Ojibway Nation paulcedo@mts.net

Harold Smith 204-677-6849
Aboriginal and Northern 
Affairs hcsmith@gov.mb.ca

Mark Sobchuk 807-223-7515
Ontario Ministry Natural 
Resources

mark.sobchuk@mnr.gov.on.c
a

Dale Sobkowich 204 945 6660 Manitoba Governement DSOBKOWI@GOV.MB.CA
Heather Spence

Noel St. Jean 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development noel.st.jean@gov.ab.ca

Rick Stankiewicz 705-755-1807
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources

rick.stankiewicz@mnr.gov.on.
ca

Robert Stanton 506-444-4688 Province Of New Brunswick Robert.Stanton@gnb.ca
Lisa Stevenson
Lori Stevenson 204-476-7512 Lands Branch lstevenson@gov.mb.ca

Shawn Stevenson 807-468-2579
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources

shawn.stevenson@mnr.gov.o
n.ca

Gary Swanson 204-945-7803
Mb Water Stewardship, 
Fisheries Branch gswanson@gov.mb.ca

Ann Marie Tacan
Norma Taylor 945-7052 Mb Conservation ntaylor@gov.mb.ca

Edward Tear 705-272-7137
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources ed.tear@mnr.gov.on.ca

Kevin Teneycke
Manitoba Habitat Heritage 
Corporation

John Thorpe 204-734-3429 Manitoba Conservation JThorpe@gov.mb.ca

Guo Liang Tian Qiqihar People's Government
Qing Xue Tian Hei Long Jiang Province
Steve Topping Water Stewardship
Ashley Tsang

Gail Tucker 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development gail.tucker@gov.ab.ca

Michael
Van Den 
Bosch 204-945-7015 Manitoba Conservation mvandenbos@gov.mb.ca

Graham Vance 705-755-5887
Ontario Ministry Of Natural 
Resources

graham.vance@mnr.gov.on.c
a

Barry Verbiwski 204-945-7751 Province Of Manitoba bverbiwski@gov.mb.ca

Ken Vipond 204-945-2525
Aboriginal and Northern 
Affairs kvipond@gov.mb.ca



Ed Vystrcil 2049943-8532
Treaty Land Entitlement 
Committee edvystrcil@mts.net

Mitch Walker 204-345-1433 Manitoba Conservation Mitwalker@gov.mb.ca

Linda Wall
1-807-274-
8610 Government Of Ontario linda.wall@mnr.gov.on.ca

Ying Wang
Zha Long Nature Reserve 
Administration Bureau

Pat Williamson 945-2980 East Side Planning Initiative pawilliams@gov.mb.ca
Bernie Wood 945-1642 East Side Planning Initiative bewood@gov.mb.ca
Randy Woroniuk 642-6100 Province Of Manitoba RWoroniuk@gov.mb.ca
Bruce Wright 204-726-6299 Manitoba Conservation BrWright@gov.mb.ca

Bing Wu
Hei Long Jiang People's 
Congress

Xin Yu Xing Hei Long Jiang Province
Guo Ting Yang Hei Long Jiang Province

Jamie Yee 780-644-4660
Sustainable Resource 
Development jamie.lee@gov.ab.ca

Bill Yetman 204-484-2604 Nelson House Manitoba billyetman@hotmail.com
Deidre Zebrowski 204-945-0154 Government Of Mantoba d.zebrowski@gov.mb.ca
Paulina Zillman


